GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5260
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012

CONSTRUCTION OF SAICENTRE
Joshi Shri Kailash;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh;Virendra Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of the Sports Authority of India (SAI) centre under Central Zone has been delayed;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the original and the revised time schedule for the construction of this centre;

(d) the details of the steps taken to expedite the completion work of the said centre; and

(e) the time by which the centre is likely to become operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY
MAKEN)

(@) & (b) No, Madam.

(c)& (d) All the sanctioned works at the Central Regional Centre, Bhopal of Sports Authority of India have been completed except laying of Synthetic Athletic Track.

(e) The Centre is already operational.
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